
     Accessing ServSafe.com through the CNIC Navy portal 

  If you are an Existing User to ServSafe.com (i.e. you have a current 

ServSafe username and password) and currently work for the US Navy or a 

New User to ServSafe.com (i.e. you do not have a current ServSafe username 

and password) and currently work for the US Navy please follow the 

instructions below to access  ServSafe.com through the CNIC Navy specific 

portal.  
 
  To reach the accessing portal instructions, access the G2 by inserting the link 

below into the browser URL 
 

 https://g2.cnic.navy.mil/tscnichq/N9/N92/N23D/default.aspx 
 

On the right hand side of the page you will see Quick Links and under that 

heading are the hyperlinks for the following: 
 

CNIC ServSafe Portal Instructions 
 

CNIC ServSafe Navy Portal 
 
 

 A  New Training Option for 

Navy MWR Food and Beverage Managers  

and CDC Cooks 

CNIC and the National Restaurant Association have partnered to provide 

endorsed MWR employees with ServSafe® food safety online training and 

certification. The ServSafe® food safety online courses allow you to take 

training on your own schedule and spend less time away from the operation. 

There are a limited number of free courses, books, and exams for each 

installation. Contact the POC for your region, listed below, to register and ask 

any questions you may have. CNIC has funded this program for one year, 

which will pay for one manager from each MWR/NAF Food and Beverage Cat 

C Location, as well as one cook from each CDC location enterprise wide.  

Japan Mike Hurchick michael.hurchick1@fe.navy.mil 
Korea Mike So mike.so@fe.navy.mil 
Marianas Tamara Esteves tamara.esteves@fe.navy.mil 
Southwest (2) Ellyn Caprara ellyn.caprara@navy.mil 
Hawaii Sharon McAlum sharon.mcalum1@navy.mil 
Southwest (1) Nichole Mischo nichole.mischo@navy.mil 
Northwest Erik Ruud erik.ruud@navy.mil 
Southeast Amy Cimino-Shockley amy.cimino@navy.mil 
NDW Steve Rebarchick stephen.rebarchick@navy.mil 
Mid Atlantic Lois Herman lois.herman@navy.mil 
EURAFSWA Margaret Geary margaret.geary@eu.navy.mil 

 

The ServSafe 
Online Course  

at a glance 
 

 Works     
anytime 

anywhere Train 

between shifts or after 

hours available in 

English and Spanish 
 

 Measures 
quality of 

learning Tracks 

learning, identifies gaps 
and gives feedback 

provides a secure, 

reliable system for 

keeping records 
 

 Delivers  
just-in-time 

training 
Keeps pace with new 

regulations enhances 

retention and 

performance 
 

 Focuses 
on the learner 
Engaging and 

challenging self-

directed, self-paced, 

and easy to follow 

 

For ServSafe® specific questions: 800.765.2122, ext.1 (English) ext.1 (Service Center) 
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